### 502272431 03/15/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Jong Lae PARK	03/13/2013	
Ki Bong SUNG	03/13/2013	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POSKOM Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	35-2 Majang-ri, Gwangtan-myeon			
City:	Paju-si, Gyeonggi-Do			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	413-851			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13836689

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035357340

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Yoon S. Ham

Address Line 1: Suite 1400, 2318 Mill Road
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5176-0015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030015 FRAME: 0880 00 078 dO

				ASSIGNN	IENT			
	In consideration			her good and valual	ole consideratio	on in hand paid, the	receipt and suf	ficiency of
	1) PARI	K, Jong La	ae	2) SUNG,	Ki Bong			
	3)			4)			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
	5)					x box if conti	nued on page 2	!
<u>td.,</u> hav <u>(orea,</u> i	ving a place ts successor	of businers and ass	ess at <u>35-2</u> igns (hereii	l invention, here Majang-ri Gwangt nafter designated ned in 35 U.S.C.	<u>an-myeon, Pa</u> 1 "ASSIGNE	aju-si, Gyeonggi-c EE") the entire r	do 413-851, Reight, title and	epublic of
		HIGH Y	VOLTAGE	DRIVING DE	VICE FOR	X-RAY TUBE	ر <u>مع</u> گر	
				tates Letters Patent			, and ide	entified by
b) 1	for which an a	pplication fo	or United Stat	es Letters Patent wa	s executed on _			
Il United continuation of the property of the	I States Letter ions-in-part the to the said AS at the attorneys AND the uncomfor and obta EE, its successing for patent	s Patent whereof, and SIGNEE, for sof record in dersigned he ining origin sors, assigns based there sors, assigns	ich may be gi the right to a or its interest or said applicate ereby agrees al, divisional, and legal rep on, growing	ests the United State ranted therefore and all benefits under the as ASSIGNEE, its stoom shall hereafter a to transfer a like reissued or extended resentatives, and wout of or related to presentatives, deemonested.	any and all ex ne International successors, assig ct on behalf of interest, and to d Letters Patent ithout further re to the said inver	tensions, divisions, I Convention for the gns and legal representation of the gns and ASSIGNEE; to render all necesses tof the United Statesmuneration, in and to execute the control of the execute the gns and to execute the control of the tension; and to execute the control of the tension of tension of the tension of ten	reissues, continue Protection of sentatives; the usery assistance es, upon request to any improve the any papers by	in making of the said ments, and by the said
GIGNED	on the date in	dicated aside	e my signature					
	り PARK, Jon		21		***************************************	13, 2013		S.
Name:	PAKK, Jon	g Lae			Date			
		6						
2)	CINIC VID.		<u> </u>			13, 2013		
Name:	SUNG, KI BO	ong			Date			
					•			
B)			· ·		N-4-	·	•	
Name:					Date			
*-								

PATENT REEL: 030015 FRAME: 0881

Client Ref. No.:

**RECORDED: 03/15/2013**